ADOPTED - JULY 28, 2015

AGENDA ITEM NO. 24
Introduced by the County Services and Finance Committees of the:

 

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT EXTENSION AS STATED IN RESOLUTION #12-76 WITH DIETZ JANITORIAL SERVICE TO PROVIDE CLEANING SERVICES 

IN VARIOUS COUNTY BUILDINGS 

RESOLUTION # 15 – 274
WHEREAS, the current janitorial contract is due to expire on July 31, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Resolution #12-76 authorized a two year renewal option; and

WHEREAS, the Facilities Department and Dietz Janitorial have agreed and would like to extend the contract for one (1) year beginning August 1, 2015 and ending July 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the funds for said services are located within the appropriate building Contractual Line Items.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Ingham County Board of Commissioners hereby authorizes a one (1) year contract extension with Dietz Janitorial Service, 6910 Cedar Street, Suite 3, Lansing, Michigan 48911 beginning August 1, 2015 and ending July 31, 2016 to provide janitorial services in various county buildings.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, Dietz Janitorial Service will hold their current pricing while also complying with the Living Wage Policy.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes the Board Chairperson to sign any necessary documents that are consistent with this resolution and approved as to form by the County Attorney.

COUNTY SERVICES:  Yeas:  Celentino, Koenig, Crenshaw, Banas, Bahar-Cook, Hope

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Maiville     Approved  7/21/15

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Anthony, Bahar-Cook, Tennis, Tsernoglou, McGrain, Schafer, Case Naeyaert

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  7/22/15

